This is information on a product in full production.
April 2012 Doc ID 8613 Rev 5 1/9
9
STPS41H100C
Low drop power Schottky rectifier
Datasheet − production data
Features
■ Negligible switching losses

5.08
1.30
Ordering information STPS41H100C
8/9 Doc ID 8613 Rev 5
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS41H100CT STPS41H100CT TO-220AB 2.20 g 50 Tube
STPS41H100CG STPS41H100CG D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STPS41H100CG-TR STPS41H100CG D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STPS41H100CR STPS41H100CR I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Jul-2003 3A Previous release.
15-Jul-2011 4 Updated Table 5.
11-Apr-2012 5
Removed order codes STPS41H100CR-H and STPS41H100CT-H.
Replaced paragraph under Table 5.
STPS41H100C
Doc ID 8613 Rev 5 9/9
Please Read Carefully: